GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO:339
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2006

MANUFACTURING UNITS
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a regional imbalance in various manufacturing units set up by the Railways;
(b) if so, the details of criteria fixed by the Government for selection of sites at the time of setting up of such units in the country; and

(c) the action the Railways propose to remove such imbalances?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRIR. VELU )
(a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF STARRED QUESTION NO.339 BY SHRIKISHANBHAI'V.PATEL
AND SHRISUGRIB SINGH TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 14.12.2006 REGARDING MANUFACTURING UNITS

(@) No, Sir. Production units of Indian Railways are located in the different parts of the country.

(b) Proposal for setting up a production unit is based on projections of sustained demand; and the locations are decided based on requirements of the project.

(c) Does not arise.
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